The present Original Application has been filed by the Applicant Bank under
Section 19 of The Recovery of Debts Due to Banks and Financial

Institutions Act, 1993, now amended as The Recovery of Debts and Bankruptcy Act,
1993,. against the defendants for recovery of Rs.17,02,954.25

(Rupees Seventeen Lacs Two Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Four and Paisa Twenty
Five Only) together with further interest @ 9.45% p.a. with half

yearly rests for K.C.C. Loan and@ 13.70% p.a. with half yearly rests for Term Loan
from the date of filing of the application till realization thereof

from the Defendants.

[...]

Rs.16,36,375.78 [Rs.6,90,631/- & Rs.3,98,521 /-
(Outstanding Amt.) + Rs.4,03,999.34 & Rs.1,43,224.44 (interest) as per

page 13 of Original Application.].

13. In view of the aforesaid discussion, I deem it just and proper to allow the claim
of the applicant Bank of the principal amount of Rs.16,36,375.78

(Rupees Sixteen Lacs Thirty Six Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Five and Paisa
Seventy Eight Only).

14. So far as rate of interest charged by applicant bank is concerned, applicant bank
has charged rate of interest as per Terms and conditions of loan

documents executed by the defendants. However, as per the provision of Section

[...]

of justice to award the simple interest@ 6% per annum.

15. The Original Application is allowed in view of above.

ORDER

1) I hereby allow this O.A. of the Applicant Bank and direct the defendants to pay
jointly and severally to the applicant bank within 60 days from

today, a sum of Rs.16,36,375.78 (Rupees Sixteen Lacs Thirty Six Thousand Three
Hundred Seventy Five and Paisa Seventy Eight Only) alongwith

simple interest@ 6% per annum and cost & expenses from the date of filing of this
O.A. till the date of realization.

2) In case of failure to deposit the above amount within the stipulated period, the
same shall be recovered from the hypothecated assets and charged